
VGG322439-A

Feature

1.  3.5 inches Color TFT
2.  View Direc�on：6 o’clock
3.  Interface：MCU / RGB
4.  Luminance：700 nits (Typ.)
5.  Touch Panel：Capaci�ve (I2C)
6.  Top -20~70°C；Tst -30~80°C

Mechanical Data

Item Specifica�ons Unit
Outline Dimension mm

Display Format dot
Ac�ve Area mm

Pixel Pitch mm

76.84 x 63.84x 4.82
320RGB x 240
70.08 x 52.56

0.219 x 0.219

Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Supply Voltage V
Supply Current - mA15.5

3.3 3.63.0
21.7

VDD

IDD

Electrical Characteris�cs (T/P driving condi�ons)

Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
B/L Voltage V
B/L Current mA

VB

IB

Electrical Characteris�cs (B/L driving condi�ons)

BGR
MCU
RGB

Electrical Characteris�cs (Opera�ng condi�ons)

1.4 3.3 3.6
3.3 3.6

Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Supply Voltage V
Booster Voltage 2.5 V

VDDIO

VCI

Total Current IDDIO+VCI mA- 8 11.2

19.2 20.418
20 --

1 VCI
2 VCI
3 VSS
4 VDDIO
5

E/RD

SCL
CS/SCS
RW/WR

DC/SDC
RESET

VSS

LED_K

PS0

VSS
NC
NC
NC

PS1

LED_A

NC
VSS

NC

NC
NC
NC

NC
NC

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Pin No. Symbol

16
17
18
19

SDI
SDO

20

WSYNC

21

D17

22

D16

23

D15

24

D14

25

D13

26

D12

27

D11

28

D10

29

D9

30

D8

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Pin No. Symbol
31

D7

32

D6

33

D5

34

D3
D4

35

D2

D1
D0
VSS

DOTCLK

36
37
38

DE
VSS

PS2
PS3

39
40
41
42
43
44
45

HSYNC
VSYNC
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